

Multistate Tax Commission

Resolution No. 2004G

Recognition of Jennifer Hays, Kentucky Revenue Cabinet

Whereas, Jennifer Hays, in addition to fulfilling her responsibility to the Kentucky Department of Revenue, has served as Chair of the Multistate Tax Commission's Uniformity Income and Franchise Tax Subcommittee for a number of years; and

Whereas, under Jennifer's tenure as Subcommittee Chair the Income and Franchise Tax Committee has initiated and completed several uniformity projects, some of which were outstanding for years; and

Whereas, Jennifer's energy and sense of mission were the driving forces behind the successful completion of the Subcommittee's work; and

Whereas, Jennifer retired from the Kentucky Revenue Cabinet in May, 2004; and

Whereas, Commission has benefited from Jennifer's talent, experience and wisdom, and will miss her leadership; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Multistate Tax Commission expresses its deep gratitude to Jennifer Hays for her unflagging energy in her leadership role with the Income and Franchise Tax Subcommittee.

Adopted this 30th day of July 2004, by the Multistate Tax Commission.

Dan R. Bucks Executive Director